

Australian Government Sport Integrity Australia



Unit 14, 5 Tennant St, Fyshwick ACT 2609 PO Box 1744, Fyshwick, ACT, 2609 General enquiries 13 000 27232 If outside Australia +61 2 6222 4200 ABN 70588505483 sportintegrity.gov.au

23 March 2021

Sport Integrity Australia acknowledges decision in Bronson Xerri matter

Sport Integrity Australia acknowledges the decision of the NRL Anti-Doping Tribunal to impose a 4 year sanction in relation to Mr Bronson Xerri.

Sport Integrity Australia CEO David Sharpe says the agency is "committed to ensuring that there is a level playing field".

"Clean athletes are at the forefront of our efforts to keep the competition clean and we will always fight to uphold the integrity of sports and our competitions," Mr Sharpe says.